
2025-26 Traditional Undergraduate Calendar

Fall Term 2025
Monday, August 25 Classes begin
Friday, August 29 Last day to add a class 
Monday, September 1 Labor Day – no classes
Friday, September 5 Last day to drop a class 
Monday, October 13 Fall Break – no classes
Tuesday, October 14 Fall Break – no classes
Wednesday, October 15 Classes resume 
Friday, October 31 Last day to Withdraw from a course
November 6 - 13 Registration for spring semester (tentative)
Wednesday, November 26 Thanksgiving Holiday begins at 4:00pm
Monday, December 1 Classes resume 
Monday, December 1 May 2026 Applications for Graduation due
Monday, December 8 Final Exams begin 
Thursday, December 11 December Commencement at 7:00pm

J-Term 2026
Monday, December 15 Classes begin 
Wednesday, December 17 Last day to drop J-term course
Friday, January 2 Last day to Withdraw from J-term course
Tuesday, January 13 Classes end

Spring Term 2026
Wednesday, January 14 Classes begin
Tuesday, January 20 Last day to add a class
Tuesday, January 27 Last day to drop a class
Monday, March 9-13 Spring Break – no classes
Monday, March 16 Classes resume 
Wednesday, April 1 Easter break begins at 4:00pm
Monday, April 6 Classes resume at 4:00pm
Friday, April 10 Last day to Withdraw from a course 
April 8-15 Registration for fall 2026 semester (tentative)
Friday, May 1 December 2026 Applications for Graduation due
Monday, May 4 Final Exams begin 
Saturday, May 9 Commencement at 1:00pm

Summer Term 2026
Monday, June 8 All classes begin
Monday, June 15 Last day to drop a class
Friday, July 17 Last day to withdraw from a class
Sunday, August 2 Classes end




